Features
Compact in width and length with precision guidance.
High lateral loads  can be applied on both slide and linear
bearing unit.
Magnetic as standard.
Top mounting
Bottom mounting
Side mounting

MCDA-23 ±0.15°
Available speed range 50~500 mm/sec50~300
Order example
MCDA—03—12—50—□
MODEL TUBE I.D.
TYPE OF BEARING
03
23
Slide bearing
Linear bush bearing
STROKE
PORT THREAD
Blank: M5×0.8
(for φ6~φ20)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(for φ25,φ32)
Sensor switch (※1)
※1. RCB, RCE, RCE1, RDEP specification, please refer to page 8-8, 10, 15.
※2. RCB only for tube I.D. 12~32.
MCDA
DUAL-ROD CYLINDER
E
D
B
C
A
RCE,RCE1
RCB
Sensor switch
Sensor switch
Installation of sensor switch
Sensor switch: RCB, RCE, RCE1, RDEP
CB
12
16
20
25
32
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5
D
16
16
16
16
16
22
22
22
22
22
26.5
28.5
33.5
38.5
46.5
17.5
18.5
21
23.5
27.5
A E
Code
Tube I.D.

MCDA-23 ±0.15°
Available speed range 50~500 mm/sec50~300
Order example
MCDA—03—12—50—□
MODEL TUBE I.D.
TYPE OF BEARING
03
23
Slide bearing
Linear bush bearing
STROKE
PORT THREAD
Blank: M5×0.8
(for φ6~φ20)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(for φ25,φ32)
Sensor switch (※1)
※1. RCB, RCE, RCE1, RDEP specification, please refer to page 8-8, 10, 15.
※2. RCB only for tube I.D. 12~32.
MCDA
DUAL-ROD CYLINDER
E
D
B
C
A
RCE,RCE1
RCB
Sensor switch
Sensor switch
Installation of sensor switch
Sensor switch: RCB, RCE, RCE1, RDEP
CB
12
16
20
25
32
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.5
D
16
16
16
16
16
22
22
22
22
22
26.5
28.5
33.5
38.5
46.5
17.5
18.5
21
23.5
27.5
A E
Code
Tube I.D.

Repair kits
(inclusion)
Order example of
repair kits
φ6
φ12
φ16
φ20
φ25
φ32
PS-MCDA-6
PS-MCDA-12
PS-MCDA-16
PS-MCDA-20
PS-MCDA-25
PS-MCDA-32
Tube
I.D.
Repair kits
φ6
122 6
5 16
10
2122
1
26
11
27
15
13325
8 18
92417
18
A
A
47
19
Aluminum only φ6
MCDA
DUAL-ROD CYLINDER
Inside structure & Parts list-03
16 2 6 23 17 18 1 2021
15 7 14 19 8 10 3 11 12 13 22 9 5 4
φ12~φ20
16 2 6 23 17 18 1 20 21
15 7 14 19 810 3 11 12 13 9 5 8 4
φ25,φ32
φ6